
REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix - Travail - Patrie

REGION DE L'OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MENOUA

COMMUNE DE FONGO TONGO

BUREAU DES MARCHES PUBLICS

COMMISSION INTERNE DE PASSATION

nF^ MAPrHFC

^ONGO

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace - Work - Fatherland

WEÎT REGION

MENOUA DIVISION

FONGO TONGO COUNCIL

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OFFICE

CONTRACT TENDERS COUNCIL BOARD

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TOTENDER
14/01/2025 IN EMERGENCY PROCEDURE FOR THE REHABILITATION OF SOME

COMMUNALROADS IN THE LOCALITIES OF FONGO TONGO IN D'ENTRETIEN EN TERRE

DU TRONÇON DE ROUTE ELECAM-LYCEE TECHNIQUE IN FONGO TONGO COUNClU

MENOUA DIVISION, WEST REGION

FINANCING: PIB -FISCAL YEAR 2025

1- SUBJECT FOR THE INVITATION TO TENDER
Wlthin the framework of public investment budget (PiB) for the fiscal year 2025, the Mayor

of the FONGO TONGO CouncII, hereby launches an open national invitation to tender in

emergency procédure for the rehabilitation of some communal roads in the localities of

FONGO TONGO in THE REHABILITATION OF SOME COMMUNALROADS IN THE

LOCALITIES OF FONGO TONGO IN D'ENTRETIEN EN TERRE DU TRONÇON OF road

ELECAM-LYCEE TECHNIQUE IN FONGO TONGO COUNCIL, MENOUA DIVISION, WEST

REGION

NATURE OF WORKS

The Works subject of this contract includes:
• Site installation ;

• Earthworks and pavement ;
• Sanitation-Drainage;
• Various.

2- EXECUTION DEADLINE

The maximum exécution deadiine provided for the exécution of the works subject of this tender
shall be four (04) months for each lot.

3- ALLOTMENT

The works shall be divided into one lot D'ENTRETIEN EN TERRE DU TRONÇON OF road
ELECAM-LYCEE TECHNIQUE
ESTIMATED COH"

The estimated cost of the opération following prior studies stands is twenty five million (25.
000. 000) CFA Francs.

4- PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to ail companies under Cameroonian law
justifying good skills in terms of roads.



5- FINANCING

Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the Public
Investment Budget (PIB) of the 2025 fiscal year; IMPUTATIONS :.

6- PROVISIONAL BIP BOND

Each bidder must Include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 14 of the tender
file of an amount of fîve hundred thousand (500 000) CFA Francs for each lot and valid for
thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers.

7- CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE

The file mav be consulted during working hours at public orocurement office as soon as this
notice is published.
BP 01 DSCHANG Te! ; 696 52 58 15 Email : communaFONGO TONCO@vahoo.fr

8- ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE

The file may be obtained from public procurement office of FONGO TONGO Council as soon
as this notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of fifty thousand (50 000)
CFA francs payable at municipal recipe of FONGO TONGO Council.

9- SUBMISSION OF OFFERS

Each offer drafted in French or English in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6)
copies marked as such, should reach the public procurement office of FONGO TONGO Council
not iater than 04/02/2025 at 09 PM o'clock local hour and should carry the inscription:

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

N' Ol/ONIT/FONGO TONGO.C/PPO/aCB/2025 OF t3/01/2025.1N EMERGENCY PROCEDURE FOR THE REHABIUTATION

OF SOME COMMUNAL ROADS IN THE LOCAUTIES OF FONGO TONGO IN FOUR LOTS : - CROSSROADS NTOUESSONG

SECTION FONGO TONGO -AT FONGO TONGO COUNCIL,

FINANCING: PIB MINDDEVEL-FISCAL YEAR 2025

"To be opened only during the bid-opening session"
10-ADMISSIBILITY OF OFFERS

Under pain of rejection, the administrative documents required, must be produced in originals
or true copies certified by the issuing service or an administrative authority (Senior Divisional
Officer, Divisional Officer...) in accordance with the Spécial Conditions of the invitation to
tender.

They must not be older than three preceding the original date of submission of bids (3)
months or must not have been established after the signing of the tender notice.

Any Incomplète offer in accordance with the prescriptions of this notice and tender file
shall be declared inadmissible. Especially the absence of a bid bond issued by a first-rate bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance.

n- OPENING OF BIDS

The bids shall be opened in single phase.
The opening of the administrative documents and the technical and financial offers shall

take place on04/02/2025at 10 AM o'clock local time in the hall of acts of FONGO TONGO
Council by the contract tenders council board placed with the municipality of FONGO TONGO.

Only bidders may attend or be duly represented by a person of their choice.

12- EVALUATION CRITERIA

14-1- ELIMINATORY CRITERIA

14-1-1- Administrative offer

a. The absence or non-conformity of bid bonds to the opening of bids



b.

c.

The absence or non-conformity of all other administrative dossiers, would entail
rejection of the offers above a deadline of 48 hours accorded to the tenderer (cf. Art.
92 al 9 of public contract code)
False déclaration or falsified document.

14-1-2- Technical offer

a. The technical score below the required minimum threshold of 70% per cent of positive
elements (in at least 14 eiements yes out of 18) ;

b. Financial solvency or line of crédit less than fifteen million 15. 000. 000) CFA F for each
lot;

c. False déclaration or falsified document.

14-1-3- Financial offer :

a) Omission in financial supply in a quantified unité price
b) Absence of sub retail price
c) Modification of a quantity in the financial offer

N.B.: Any Incomplète documents and not respecting only one of the eliminatory criteria will be
disqualified.

14.2.ESSENT1EL CRITERIA

II

III

IV

V

GENERAL PRESENTATION

COMPANY EXPERIENCE

HUMAN RESOURCES

MATERIAL RESOURCES

EXECUTION METHODOLOGY

VI FINANCIAL SITUATION

(01 critère)
(01 critère)
(06 critères)
(05 critères)
(04 ritères)
(01 critère)

N.B.: Tenderer who présent a certified copy of the categorization certificate îssued by the
Minlster of Public Contracts or by his duiy authorized représentative will be exempt from the
production in their technical file of supporting documents relating to turnover, references, Its
own minimum technical and logistical resources, permanent staff and the location of the
headquarters.
15- AWARD

15-1- The mayor of the FONGOTONGO Council will award the contract to tenderer who
will submit an offer fulfilling the technical and financial qualification criteria required
and whose offer will be evaluated as the lowest.

15-2- A tenderer may be awarded all the lots.

16- VALIDITY OF OFFERS

Bidders will remain committed to their offers for ninety days (90) from the deadline set for the
submission of tenders.

17- COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Complementary technical information may be obtained during working hours from public
procurement office of FONGO TONGO Council.
B.P : 01 DSCHANG, Tél. : 696 52 58 15 : f/na/V .• communaFONGO TONGO@yahoo.fr

PA
.13JAN./P.25.

Ampllatîons; LtS
ARMP/OUEST(Publication au JuM)
PCiPM/FT

DDMtNMAP/MENOUA

DDMINTP/MENOUA

CST/C-FONCO TONCO

AFFICHAGE

ARCHIVES
'diplômé du c -am

CADRE DES •: ' i\
Oi' CAUCHOUNAIS



REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix-Travail'-^atrie
•«««•*«**

REGION DE L'OUEST
«****««•««

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MENOUA
•**«**•*«*

COMMUNE DE FONGO-TONGO Site web: www.fongo-tongo.com

REPUBLIC OFCAMEROON

Peace-Work-fatherland

WEST REGION
«*•***•

Menoua Division

FONGO-TONGO COUNCIL

NOTE DE PRESENTATION

HYiJjHP! C/F.T/SG/CIPM /2025

1. OBJET DE L'APPEL D'OFFRES

Dans le cadre du Budget d'Investissement Public (BIP) pour l'exercice 2025, le Maire de la
Commune de FONGO TONCO lance un Appel d'Offres National Ouvert pour la réhabilitation
de certaines routes communales dans les localités de FONGO TONGO en un lot unique (travaux
d'entretien en terre du tronçon de route ELECAM-Lycée technique) dans la Commune de
FONGO TONGO. Département de la MENOUA, Région DE L'OUEST.

N° de lot
Région/Dé

partement

Arrondisse

ment
Tronçons

Budget

Prévisionnel TTC
Délai (mois)

1- OU/21
OUEST/ME

NOUA
FONGO

TONGO

(travaux

d'entretien en

terre du

tronçon de

route

ELECAM-Lycée

technique)

25 000 OOOFcfa 04

TOTAL 23 000 OOOFcfa 04

2. CONSISTANCE DES TRAVAUX

Les travaux portent sur ;

Installation ;

Terrassements et chaussées ;

Assainissement et drainage ;
Divers

DÉIAI D'EXÉCUTION

Le délai maximum d'exécution prévu pour la réalisation des travaux est de quatre (04)
mois.

de la commission de passation des marchés

POUR LE MAIRE ETTels sont les elements majeurs du présent projet de DAO soijj^^ ^l'adoption

FONGO-TOj^C^^^g,, j ^1)25

IW 2 -.T


